PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6197793

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM M. BECKER	07/07/2020
DEREK D. BEICH	07/06/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FOX FACTORY, INC.
Street Address:	6634 HIGHWAY 53
City:	BRASELTON
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30517

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14947157

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (831)722-2350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-377-0500

Email: patents@wagnerblecher.com

Correspondent Name: FOX C/O WAGNER BLECHER LLP

Address Line 1: 123 WESTRIDGE DRIVE

Address Line 4: WATSONVILLE, CALIFORNIA 95076

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FOX-0046US02.DIV.CON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT CONDON
SIGNATURE:	/Robert Condon/
DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2020
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=FOX-0046US02DIVCON_20200713_DEC-ASGN#page1.tif source=FOX-0046US02DIVCON_20200713_DEC-ASGN#page2.tif

PATENT 506151061 REEL: 053194 FRAME: 0518

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Submitted for dual purpose of recording an assignment.
A copy of this assignment will be submitted separately to the Recording Branch.

	A oph of the constitution was no organized to the	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Light west over the	
Title of	METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR STRUCTURAL		Attorney Docket No. FOX-0046US02.DIV.CON	
REINFORCEMENT OF VEHICLE SUSPENSION MEMBERS		:RS	Client Reference No.	
As the belo	w named inventor, I hereby declare that:			
	This declaration The attached application, or is directed to:			
	United States application or PCT international application nu	mber <u>14/94</u>	7,157	
	filed on 11/20/2015			
The above-	identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.			
believe the	at I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed inventic	on in the ap	plication.	
	knowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punish nprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	nable under	18 U.S.C. 1001	
	ate that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified y any amendment referred to above; and	l specificati	on, including the claims, as	
	knowledge the duty to disclose information that is material to patentability a s, Section 1.56.	s defined ir	Title 37, Code of Federal	
	ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN PATENT APPLICAT	ION		
Assignee(s): Fox Factory, Inc.				
	6634 Highway 53, Braselton GA 30517 US			
subsidiaries a the right of pri therein, and a Patent, and a or reexaminal country, to be which said Le had this assig not executed undue delay, application an Assignee(s), delay in the country of the expenses whith Commissione issue patents invention(s) of application and be deemed a statements as the country of the statements as	and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the above-identified Assignee(s), in furtherance of affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer unto said Assignee(s), its successors and lority, in the invention, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States, any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and siny and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be gions, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I additionally authorize the Assignee(s) to file a held and enjoyed by the Assignee(s), its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representers Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the inment, and transfer not been made; AND I hereby covernant that I have full right to convey and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I further covernant and agree I execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to assid Letters Patent, to the Assignee(s), its successors, assigns, nominees or legal represor to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said applings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid the Assignee(s), its succeenforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement on applications as aforesaid, to issue to the Assignee(s), as assignee of the entire right, trimprovement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be increased, in accordance with the terms of this assignment. This Assignment may be execute no original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Upon being and the like so made are punishable by fine, imprisonment or both under Section 1001 of Titatements may jeopardize the validity of the patent application and any patent issuing them	assigns, the cand the inventues for the granted the applications in tatives, to the esame would the entire inthat I will, each said inventic sentatives, as ication and seriement(s) in a ignee(s); ANI es foreign to the and interessued and grant did no ne or the did to elief are bette 18 of the L	entire right, title and interest, including tion(s) and improvement(s) set forth said application for said Letters reon or therefore; and any reissues, in my name for Letters Patent in any a full end of the term or terms for have been held and enjoyed by meterest herein assigned, and that I have hime a request is made, and without the arequest of the area and legal representative; my and all countries provided the DI hereby authorize and request the the United States whose duty it is to st, any and all Letters Patent for said anted on or as a resuit of the nore counterparts, each of which shall believed to be true and further that fals	
LEGAL N	AME OF INVENTOR AND ASSIGNOR:		,	
Inventor:_	William M. Becker Date:	7/7/	/ <u> </u>	

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional form for each additional inventor.

Signature:

PATENT REEL: 053194 FRAME: 0519

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

•	Submitted for dual purpose of recording an assignment.		
A copy of this assignment will be submitted separately to the Recording Branch.			
Title of	METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR STRUCTURAL	Attorney Docket No. FOX-0046US02.DIV.CON	
	REINFORCEMENT OF VEHICLE SUSPENSION MEMBERS	Client Reference No.	
As the belo	w named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration is directed to:			
outie court	United States application or PCT international application number 14/9		
The above	filed on 11/20/2015 identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
2	identified application was made of authorized to be made by me. It I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the a	polication.	
I hereby ac by fine or in	knowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under aprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	er 18 U.S.C. 1001	
	te that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specifica y any amendment referred to above; and	tion, including the claims, as	
	knowledge the duty to disclose information that is material to patentability as defined	in Title 37, Code of Federal	
Regulations	, Section 1.56. ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN PATENT APPLICATION	AAAAA000000000000000000000000000000000	
Assignee(s): Fox Factory, Inc.			
	6634 Highway 53, Braselton GA 30517 US		
I, the undersigned hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the above-identified Assignee(s), in furtherance of my obligations to the Assignee(s) and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer runto said Assignee(s), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the invention, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. I additionally authorize the Assignee(s) to file applications in my name for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee(s), its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment, and transfer not been made; AND I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I further covenant and agree that I will, each time a request Is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to the Assignee(s), its successors, assigns, nominees and I agree to communicate to the Assignee(s), or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by me in lending such cooperation and assistance are			

Inventor: Derek D. Beich
Signature: Date: 1/6/2020

Note: An application data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional form for each additional inventor.

RECORDED: 07/13/2020 REEL: 053194 FRAME: 0520

PATENT-